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To: RACHEL FALSETTI Date: September 27, 2010 
 Chief 
 Division of Transportation Programming File: SHOPP Amendments 
 10H-110 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2010 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2010 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 10H-110 
Amends the 2010 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original signed by   
        RICK GUEVEL, Chief 

Approved:      Office of SHOPP Management  
 
 
 
 

         Original signed by 
          RACHEL FALSETTI 

Chief 
Division of Transportation Programming 
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2010 SHOPP Amendment 10H-110 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County Route Post Miles Location/Description  PPNO EA Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
03 Nevada 20 R6.7/R10.2 Near Nevada City, from 0.1 mile west east 

of Penn Valley Drive to 0.1 mile east of 
Deadmans Flat Overcrossing.  Install 
rumble strips and overlay. 

3989 0F810 201.010   2,588 10/11 PA&ED
PS&E 
RW 
Const 

0 
318

5
450 

Technical correction to 
Location/Description. 

04 Alameda 580 R6.9/R7.3 Near Livermore, from 1.0 mile west of Flynn 
Road to 0.7 mile east of Greenville 
overhead.  Upgrade median barrier. 

0108B 3A730 201.010   2,500 10/11 PA&ED
PS&E 
RW 
Const 

0
500

18
500 

 Delete project. 

04 Santa 
Clara 

25 2.0/2.2 Near Gilroy, 0.2 mile west of Joe F. Young 
Road at GX-Miller Grade Crossing.  
Upgrade railroad grade crossing. 

0556E 4A700 201.325 50 608 10/11 PA&ED
PS&E 
RW 
Const 

46
58
12
87 

 Delete project. 

07 Los 
Angeles 

405 3.4/4.5 In Long Beach, at Temple Avenue. 
Rehabilitate bridge (Bridge # 53-1198). 

4211 27830 201.110 0 
500 

9,200 
8,700 

12/13 PA&ED
PS&E 
RW 
Const 

220
1,300

180
1,800 

0
1,520

180
1,800 

Update cost. 

08 San 
Bernardino 

395 6.0/12.0 Near Victorville, from Avenal Street to 
Victor Street.  Install median rumble strips. 

0258L 0M300 201.010   280 10/11 PA&ED
PS&E 
RW 
Const 

48
186

14
280 

 Delete project. 

               

               

               

 
 


